es-i9-17°

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2 41 4_ A2
Name: Environmental Science Associates
Name:
Address: 5892 East Fowler Avenue Tampa FL 33617
City State Zip

Thomas Ries / Tori Kuba Vice President/Sr Enviro Scientist

Contractor’s Administrator Name:

(813) 517-0813

Title:

Teli: Fax: Email: tries@esassoc.com/tkubaesassoc.com

CONTRACT INFORMATION

SAISSA Project- Shorebird Monitoring Surveys Contract Value: 9 18,084.00

Shorebird Monitoring Survey services for SAISSA Project pursuant to the Joint Coastal Permit No. 0187721-010-JC

Contract Name:

Brief Description:

Contract Dates : From: annr to: 4/30/20 Status: New X Renew X Amend# __ WA/Task Order

How Procured: __ Sole Source ___ Single Source ___ITB __RFP XX RFQ __ Coop. ___ Other

If Processing an Amendment:

CM2414 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: A1 $8,532.00/A2 $8,532.00

New Contract Dates: 5/1/20 to 4/30/21 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $35 148 00

Contract #:

PPROVALDUJ\SK\NT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

WA coak 2(28l20 SAISSA

Submitting Department

43600539-531369

Funding Source/Acct #

Date

2

Officeof Manageye;t ’ /o < /

_County Attorney (approyed 4s to formn only) " Date

/
/

Comments: ; Z

COUN'fY VI?\NAyér( ém AL sﬂc\ATUR; APVROVA(L
V4 , M2

M;/;_Jga’el 1\11/1“1n g, “Date
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 4/05/2017




Contract Number CM2414-A2

AMENDMENT NO. 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR
SAISSA PROJECT SHOREBIRD MONITORING SURVEYS

This Amendment entered into this l!! day of

mo.‘f()(\ , 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES (ESA),
located at 5892 East Fowler Avenue, Tampa, FL 33617;
(hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2017, the County and Scheda
Ecological Associates, Inc. entered into the Contract for
SAISSA Project Shorebird Monitoring Surveys (hereinafter
referred to as “Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial
performance period beginning April 1, 2017 and ending April
30, 2019 with the ability to extend the Contract for two (2)
additional twelve (12) month periods upon written agreement
of both parties; and

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2019, the Contractor became the
successor to Scheda Ecological Associates Inc. and agrees to
abide by the terms of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor desire to extend
the Contract for a period of twelve (12) months beginning May

1, 2019 and ending April 30, 2020; and



Contract Number CM2414-A2

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
contract for an additional twelve (12) months beginning May

1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1a In accordance with Section 3 of the Contract dated
April 4, 2017, the performance period is hereby
extended for an additional twelve (12) months
beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021.

2. All other ©provisions of said Contract not in
conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full
force and effect.

3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY WIDA
2 //

/MICHAEL MULLIN OUNTY MANAGER
A Tts: De51gnee< /
Date: 2

~ =

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE)



Contract Number CM2414-A2

Environmental Science
Associates

BY:_ Thomas Ries

Its:_vice President




